

Amend printed copy of HB 5/HCS 1

On page 14, line 1, through page 16, line 14, by deleting Sections 17 to 20 in their entirety;

By renumbering subsequent sections accordingly;

On page 1, line 6, by deleting "*Section 30 of this Act*" and inserting in place thereof "*Section 26 of this Act*";

On page 1, line 21, by deleting "*Section 30 of this Act*" and inserting in place thereof "*Section 26 of this Act*";

On page 16, line 22, by removing the brackets and strikethrough from the word "or";

On page 16, line 25 through page 17, line 3, by deleting "<u>: or</u>

(c) The commission of unlawful camping in violation of Section 17 of this Act, when the offense is occurring on property owned or leased by the defendant, the individual engaged in unlawful camping has been told to cease, and the individual committing the offense has used force or threatened to use force against the defendant";

On page 22, lines 14 to 15, by deleting "*Section 30 of this Act*" and inserting in place thereof "*Section 26 of this Act*";

On page 31, line 6, by deleting "<u>Section 25 of this Act</u>" and inserting in place thereof "<u>Section 21 of this Act</u>";

Amendment No. HFA	Rep. Rep. Lindsey Burke
Floor Amendment $\left \sum_{i=1}^{N} \left(\left(0 \right) \right) \left(\left(1 \right) \right) \right \right $	
Adopted:	Date:
Rejected:	Doc. ID: XXXX



On page 34, line 15, by deleting "*Section 26 of this Act*" and inserting in place thereof "*Section 22 of this Act*";

On page 35, lines 11 to 12, by deleting "<u>Section 37 of this Act</u>" and inserting in place thereof "<u>Section 33 of this Act</u>"; and

On page 47, line 1, by deleting "<u>Section 35 of this Act</u>" and inserting in place thereof "<u>Section 31 of this Act</u>".